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$+[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER or WORKS, HOUSING anp SUPPLY
(Serr ANt K. CHANDA): (2) Eight.

(b) Not yet. The translation of all Government of India Manual; and procedural literature is to be undertaken by the Ministry of Education who are setting up a Tranglation Unit in the Central Hindi Directorate for this purpose.

(c) As the Housing Schemes of this Ministry are being implemented through respective State Governments and not directly by thig Ministry, the spplication forms are prescribed by the State Governments themselves.)
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+[TRANSLATION OF SERVICE RuLms oF
EMPLOYEES OF (GOVERNMENT
PrESsEs INTO Hinpi

11. Sart NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of WoRxks, Housing anND SuPPLY be pleased e state:

(a) whether the Service Rules applicable to the employees of the Government of India Presses have beea got translated into Hindi; and

(b) if not, what arrangemeni is being made in this connection?]
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or WORKS, HOUSING axp SUPPLY
(Surt Awmi. K. Cmanpa): (a) The Service Rules applicable to the employees of the Government of India Presses have not so far been got translated into Hindi.

(b) Presidential directive on official language issued in April, 1960, outlineg the arrangements being made in this connection.]

PILGRIMS TO ‘KAILASH' AND
‘MANSAROVAR’

InpIAN

12. Surt M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Prime MINISTER be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 14 in the Rajya Sabha on the 8th August, 1960 and state:

(a) whether the pilgrims who had gone to ‘Kailash’ and ‘Mansarovar

+[]1English translation.
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in May, 1960, have submitted any report to Government on their return;
and

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether they have mentioned any difficulties which they came across there during their pilgrimage?

Tag PRIME MINISTER anp MIN-

ISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHrRr JawaAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise,

‘HisTorRY OF FrEEDOM MOVEMENT
OF INDIA’

13. Surt MAHESWAR NAIK: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state the stage of the progress reached in the process of compilation of the ‘History of Freedom Movement of India’, and when the publication is likely to be mace available to the public?

Tee MINISTER or INFORMATION anD BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V.
KEesxar): The first volume of the “History of Freedom Movement of India™ is in the press and is expected to be released in January, 1961. The work of compilation of the remaining iw volumes is in progress.

EARNINGS BY PRISONERS BY PRODUCING
YARN AND CLOTH ON AMBAR CHARKHAS

14. SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: Will the Minister of ComM-MERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No. 292 in the Rajya Sabha on the 29th August, 1960 and state the amount of money that was earned by producing ambar varn and cloth on Ambar Charkhas by the prisoners in the prisons which have adopted Ambar Charkha Scheme during the year 1958-59?

Tae M NISTER or INDUSTRY
(Surt MaNUBHAI SuaAH): The information is being collected and it will be laid on the Table of the H.use.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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t[UTILISATION OF ASSETS

PRODUCTIVE PURPOSES IN
THE H.M.T.

FOR

15, SHrI RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to sta‘e:

(a) how much of the assets of the Hindustan Machine Tools Limited are not being utilised or could not be utilised for productive purposes; and

(b) by when they will be so utilised?]
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+!Tge MINISTER or
(SHrR1 MANUBHAI SHAH):
Sir.

INDUSTRY
(a) None,

(b) Does not arise.]
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